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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3901
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
INVESTMENT IN PROCESSING OF SPINNING AND WEAVING PROJECTS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is investing in processing of spinning and weaving projects through the National Textile Corporation (NTC) in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds released/spent so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): In the State of Andhra Pradesh, National Textile Corporation (NTC) has one unit namely Tirupathi Cotton Mills, Renigunta with 13480 spindles which has been partially modernized by NTC at a cost of Rs.3.85 crores.
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